TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Assignment of Second Priority Security Interest |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc. | | 09/01/2009 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Macquarie Cook Energy, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | One Allen Center |
| Internal Address: | 500 Dallas Street, Suite 3100 |
| City: | Houston |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77002 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 77108731 | IGNITE |
| Registration Number: | 3234472 | IGNITE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: rkim@mwe.com, scoury@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim - McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 600 Thirteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 070626-0061 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard Y. Kim |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004055 FRAME: 0457 0 77108731

CH \$65 00

900142344

| Signature: | /Richard Y. Kim/ |
|--|------------------|
| Date: | 09/01/2009 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Ignite#page1.tif source=Ignite#page2.tif source=Ignite#page3.tif source=Ignite#page4.tif | |

Acknowledgement of Trademark Assignment

Reference is made to the Amendment, Termination, and Assignment Agreement (the "<u>ATA Agreement</u>") dated as of September 1, 2009 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), among SGE Management, LLC Stream Gas & Electric, Ltd., Ignite Holdings, Ltd. ("<u>Ignite</u>"), Stream Georgia Gas SPE, LLC, Macquaric Cook Energy, LLC ("<u>MCE</u>"), and Constellation Energy Commodities Group, Inc. ("<u>Constellation</u>").

Prior to the ATA Agreement, Ignite had granted to Constellation a first priority and second priority security interest on Ignite's trademarks represented by separate assignments. As of the Effective Date of the ATA Agreement, Constellation has assigned to MCE its second priority security interest in Ignite's trademarks and the corresponding assignment, while retaining Constellation's first priority security interest and corresponding assignment.

| Acknowledged on the date first written above; | |
|---|---------|
| | |
| CONSTELLATION ENERGY | |
| COMMODIFIES CROUP, INC. | |
| By: | evo. |
| Title: Chief Operating Officer | 8 31 09 |

Signature Page to Acknowledgement of ATA Agreement - Ignite

SCHEDULE A

The Stream Marks

Logos



Tradenames

Ignite

Slogans

| Get Paid When You Turn on the Lights | Help Customers Save Money on Their Electric Bills |
|--|---|
| Think of Your Light Switch as an ATM | The Power of One |
| Think of Your Light Switch as an ATM Machine | El Poder de 1 |
| Who Knew It Could Pay Bills, Too? | Lighting the Way Lighting Your Home |
| The Future is in Your Hands | Raising Funds By Lowering Rates |
| Attention: High Voltage Income Opportunity | Raising Funds by Lowering Your Rates |
| Time to Get Your Piece of the Pie | Flip the Switch for a Worthy Cause |
| Get Paid Every Time You Turn on the Lights | Get a Charge Out of Helping Kids |
| Ignite Your Future | Score Big With Lower Rates |
| The Power of Business Ownership | The Launchpad To Your Dreams |
| Energize Your Income | Fuse Box |
| Turning Energy into Income | Change Your Electricity, Change Your Life |

Event, Program, or Product Names

| Power Surge |
|-------------------------------|
| Super Saturday |
| ignition |
| AMP |
| Power Center |
| Spark Cards |
| Power Pack |
| Power Plan |
| The Power of Leadership Award |
| Power Up! Program |
| Outlet |

<u>URLs</u>

RECORDED: 09/01/2009

www.ignitemc.com